

## **Notice of Determination**

Appendix D

TO:	FROM:
☑ Office of Planning and Research	Public Agency: Sacramento Suburban Water District
For U.S. Mail: Street Address:	(SSWD)
P.O. Box 3044 1400 Tenth Street	Address: 3701 Marconi Avenue, #100
Sacramento, CA 95812-3044 Sacramento, CA 95814	Sacramento, CA 95821
	Contact: David Morrow, PE
⊠ County Clerk	Phone: (916) 679-3988
County of: Sacramento	Lead Agency (if different from above):
Address: 600 8th St, Sacramento, CA 95814	FILED
	Address: SACRAMENTO COUNTY
	Contact: DEC 2.2.2021
	Contact
	Phone: DONNA ALLRED, CLERK/RECORDER
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	BY 7 DEPUTY
Subject: Filing of Notice of Determination in compliance with Section 21108 or 21152 of the Public Resources Code.  State Clearinghouse Number (if submitted to State Clearinghouse): 2021100578	
Project Title: Wells 81A, B, C Antelope North/Poker Project	
Project Location (include county): Antelope North/Poker Lane, Antelope, CA 95843	
Project Description: For the Wells 81A, B, C Antelope North/Poker Project (Proposed Project)	
SSWD proposes the construction of water supply well facilities to serve as replacement potable water supply sources for	
SSWD's North Service Area. The Proposed Project components would include underground and above ground facilities;	
including, three 1,500 gallon per minute water supply wells, 2-million-gallon potable water reservoir, equipment building, treatment system, 300-gallon settling tank, 350kV emergency natural gas generator, 8-foot masonry perimeter	
wall, 1,250-linear feet of 8-inch sewer line, and 1,000 kVA SMUD service.	
wall, 1,250-linear feet of 6-lineit sewer line, and 1,000 k v A SWIOD service.	
This is to advise that the Sacramento Suburban Water  (⊠ Lead Agency or □ Response	
12/20/2021 and has made the following determinations regarding the above described projects.	
(Date)	
(= 111)	
<ol> <li>The project [☐ will ☒ will not] have a significe</li> </ol>	cant effect on the environment.
<ol> <li>An Environmental Impact Report was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.</li> <li>A Negative Declaration was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.</li> </ol>	
3. Mitigation measures [⋈ were □ were not] made a condition of the approval of the project.	
4. A mitigation reporting or monitoring plan [⋈ w	as was not adopted for this project.
<ol><li>A statement of Overriding Considerations [ w</li></ol>	
6. Findings [☐ were ☒ were not] made pursuant	
	- 31.
This is to certify that the final EIR with comments and responses and record of project approval, or the Negative Declaration, is available to the General Public at:	
3701 Marconi Avenue, #100, Sacramento, CA 95821	
Signature (Public Agency) Title: General Manager	
Date: /2/21/2021 Date Received filing at OPR:	